TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded on May 17, 2007 at Reel 3544, Frame 0172

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		101/25/2011	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exide Technologies
Street Address:	13000 Deerfield Parkway, Building 200
City:	Milton
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	242106	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	502333	WILLARD
Registration Number:	569697	ULTRA START
Registration Number:	600285	WEATHERMASTER
Registration Number:	623357	SURE START
Registration Number:	704896	POWER START
Registration Number:	892372	POWER BREED
Registration Number:	986811	EXIDE
Registration Number:	1032878	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	1284099	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1305805	PC-31
Registration Number:	1333053	ABSOLYTE
Registration Number:	1377978	STOWAWAY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0143

Registration Number:	1439833	SUPER CRANK
Registration Number:	1648670	THE FORCE
Registration Number:	1577361	PACIFIC CHLORIDE
Registration Number:	1545246	EXIDE
Registration Number:	1604408	EXIDE EDGE
Registration Number:	1658819	EXIDE
Registration Number:	1684822	HEAT GUARD
Registration Number:	1696840	NAUTILUS
Registration Number:	1937409	NAUTILUS
Registration Number:	1702462	SCORCHER
Registration Number:	1759116	SUBZERO
Registration Number:	1730831	ROAD FORCE
Registration Number:	1867485	POWER LITE
Registration Number:	1898611	SUNLYTE
Registration Number:	1788007	AMERICAN
Registration Number:	1885558	TRAILBLAZER
Registration Number:	1978748	HIBERNATOR
Registration Number:	2077349	GNB
Registration Number:	2126324	SPRINTER
Registration Number:	2643080	MARATHON
Registration Number:	2091137	MEDALIST
Registration Number:	2108929	CUTTING EDGE
Registration Number:	2132484	SELECT
Registration Number:	2270995	STABL-LOK
Registration Number:	2224735	PERFORMANCE EDGE
Registration Number:	2241947	FULL TIMER
Registration Number:	2249173	GNB
Registration Number:	2234170	E-3600
Registration Number:	2375439	EXIDE SELECT ORBITAL
Registration Number:	2499059	POWERCYCLER
Registration Number:	2776540	x
Registration Number:	2859692	PX-31
Registration Number:	3307733	MEGA CYCLE
Registration Number:	2878912	PULSAR-10
Registration Number:	3008220	MEGA CELL
[F	11	TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2938712	DUAL FORCE
Registration Number:	2926780	DEEP FORCE
Registration Number:	3021484	FORCE REACTOR
Registration Number:	3098539	06
Registration Number:	2915805	TITAN
Registration Number:	2881288	EXIDE
Registration Number:	2977873	NPS
Registration Number:	3078138	ORBITAL
Registration Number:	2975487	POWERFIT
Registration Number:	3174544	RELAY GEL
Registration Number:	3043850	EASTERN
Registration Number:	3003492	NOR'EASTER
Registration Number:	2940639	EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2858835	XLT
Registration Number:	2978341	PURPLE HAZE
Registration Number:	2972943	LIBERATOR
Registration Number:	3036827	LIFT POWER
Registration Number:	3181697	EXHP
Registration Number:	3119585	ORBITAL
Registration Number:	3367053	SUPERCRANK XTRA
Registration Number:	3304645	ELEMENT
Registration Number:	3652756	E ELEMENT ECO-FRIENDLY · EFFICIENT · ENERGY
Serial Number:	77116291	CHLORIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 350-7738

Email: bsmith@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150024.07004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
Signature:	/Betty G. Smith/
	INADEMIANN

REEL: 004463 FRAME: 0145

Date:	01/28/2011	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Exide Technologies-Release of Sec	urity Interest in IP_00000002#page1.tif	
source=Exide Technologies-Release of Security Interest in IP_00000002#page2.tif		
source=Exide Technologies-Release of Sec	urity Interest in IP_00000002#page3.tif	
source=Exide Technologies-Release of Sec	urity Interest in IP_00000002#page4.tif	
source=Exide Technologies-Release of Sec	urity Interest in IP_00000002#page5.tif	
source=Exide Technologies-Release of Sec	urity Interest in IP_00000002#page6.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS AND IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

The grant of security interest in the patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedules A-B attached hereto, by and among EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), which was duly recorded on May 15, 2007 at Reel 019297, Frame 0578 (Schedule A) and on May 15, 2007 at Reel 3544, Frame 0172 (Schedule B) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby released and satisfied in full, and any security interest of, and license granted to, Administrative Agent, in the patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedules A-B attached hereto, to the extent such security interest or license are granted therein, are hereby terminated.

By: Mulear Melling Name: Parmun A. Welling Title: Vice Prendeat
This 19 day of January, 2011, personally came before me, Leisa C Harris Notary Public for said County and State, Patricia A Welling, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is Vice President of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. And the said Vice President acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 19th day of January, 2011.

WITNESS my han

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My commission expires: August 31, 2011

LEISA C. HARRIS Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia 326923

My Commission Expires Aug 31, 201

NY:1300923.2

SCHEDULE A PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS LISTED IN SECURITY AGREEMENT, REEL/FRAME: 019297/0578 (05/15/2007)

PAT. NO.	APP. NO.	DESCRIPTION	STATUS
5169734	07/675290	BASED STRAP ALLOYS FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERIES	ISSUED
5227266	07/803349	SEALED LEAD-ACID CELL HAVING A NOVEL LUG, AND END COVER ASSEMBLY	ISSUED
5242769	07/802258	BATTERY CARRYING HANDLE	ISSUED
5298350	07/852803	CALCIUM-TIN-SILVER LEAD-BASED ALLOYS, AND BATTERY GRIDS AND LEAD-ACID BATTERIES MADE USING SUCH ALLOYS	ISSUED
5304434	07/898147	LEAD-ACID CELLS	ISSUED
5385587	08/105508	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PASTING BATTERY CURRENT COLLECTORS	ISSUED
5403679	08/265500	MODULAR BATTERY CABINET ASSEMBLY	ISSUED
5422199	08/162707	BATTERIES HAVING IMPROVED VENTING SYSTEMS	ISSUED
5434025	08/144688	BATTERY GRIDS AND PLATES AND LEAD-ACID BATTERIES MADE USING SUCH GRIDS AND PLATES	ISSUED
5437939	08/178021	SEALED LEAD-ACID BATTERY TRAY ASSEMBLIES AND MOTIVE POWER VEHICLES USING SUCH BATTERY TRAY ASSEMBLIES	ISSUED
5441123	08/389558	SEALED LEAD-ACID CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY AND MOTIVE POWERED VEHICLE USING SUCH CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY	ISSUED
5484667	08/116879	SPACERS FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERIES	ISSUED
5558960	08/433743	SEASONAL USE LEAD ACID ELECTRICAL STORAGE BATTERY	ISSUED
5565282	08/348138	BATTERY GANG VENT SYSTEM	ISSUED
5650242	08/583902	ANTIMONY-ARSENIC-TIN-SELENIUM LEAD- BASED STRAP ALLOYS FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERIES	ISSUED
5652074	08/584057	BATTERY GRIDS, A METHOD FOR MAKING SUCH BATTERY GRIDS AND LEAD-ACID BATTERIES USING SUCH BATTERY GRIDS	ISSUED
5667908	08/693558	PEDESTAL AND CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY FOR LEAD-ACID CELLS AND BATTERIES	ISSUED
5670274	08/574186	BATTERY STRAP HANDLE	ISSUED
5709280	08/542732	SEALED LEAD-ACID CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY AND MOTIVE POWERED VEHICLE USING SUCH CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY	ISSUED
5709967	08/745453	SEALANT COMPOSITION, CELL AND BATTERY COVER, AND CELL BATTERY PREPARED THEREWITH	ISSUED
5762654	08/728245	METHOD FOR MAKING LEAD-ACID GRIDS AND CELLS AND BATTERIES USING SUCH GRIDS	ISSUED

NY:1300923.2

5767658	08/751846	BATTERY POWER SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE	ISSUED
5834141	08/839302	POSITIVE GRID ALLOYS	ISSUED
5834743	08/752059	INDUCTION HEATING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FUSING INTERCELL CONNECTORS TO BATTERY CELL TERMINALS	ISSUED
5836371	08/774769	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ATTACHING TERMINAL POST STRAPS TO A BATTERY PLATE GROUP	ISSUED
5851565	08/797732	NOZZLE ASSEMBLY FOR INJECTION MOLDING APPARATUS	ISSUED
5874186	08/872811	LEAD-ACID CELLS AND BATTERIES	ISSUED
5886325	08/813233	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE DEGREE OF HEATING EXPERIENCED BY A WORK COIL IN AN INDUCTION HEATING GENERATOR	ISSUED
5905002	08/903466	IMPROVED LEAD ACID STORAGE BATTERY	ISSUED
5908714	08/902839	METHOD OF MAKING LEAD-ACID CELL-TO-CELL CONNECTIONS AND THE RESULTING BATTERY	ISSUED
5922490	08/744374	SPIRAL-WOUND LEAD-ACID BATTERIES HAVING CAPACITY ADAPTERS	ISSUED
5924471	08/903179	METHOD OF FABRICATING LEAD BUSHINGS AND BATTERIES USING SAME	ISSUED
5942023	08/946583	PROCESS FOR RECOVERING METALS FROM ELECTRIC ARC FURNACE (EAF) DUST	ISSUED
5981101	08/867307	MODULAR CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY FOR SEALED LEAD-ACID CELLS	ISSUED
5986431	09/049506	BATTERY POWER SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES	ISSUED
6008480	08/799294	INDUCTION HEATING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FUSING BATTERY CELL TERMINALS	ISSUED
6017653	08/641500	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MODULAR MOLDED COMPONENTS FOR A BIPOLAR BATTERY AND THE RESULTING BIPOLAR BATTERY	ISSUED
6045940	09/102902	FLOODED LEAD ACID BATTERY WITH TILT- OVER CAPABILITY	ISSUED
6110617	09/042720	FLOODED LEAD ACID BATTERY WITH ROLL- OVER CAPABILITY	ISSUED
6117209	09/184376	HYDROMETALLURGICAL PROCESS FOR TREATING ALLOYS AND DROSSES TO RECOVER THE METAL COMPONENTS	ISSUED
6117588	09/069585	DETACHABLE BATTERY HANDLE ASSEMBLY	ISSUED
6120934	09/232321	CELL TRAY ASSEMBLY AND COVER SYSTEM FOR LEAD-ACIDS CELLS AND BATTERIES	ISSUED
6132907	09/059984	METHOD FOR MAKING LEAD-ACID JARS AND CELLS AND BATTERIES USING SUCH JARS	ISSUED
6146784	09/175746	VENT PLUG HAVING AN INTEGRAL SEAL	ISSUED
6177211	09/197022	DETACHABLE ROPE BATTERY HANDLE ASSEMBLY	ISSUED
6180286	09/154006	LEAD-ACID CELLS AND BATTERIES	ISSUED
6183903	09/017899	PLASTIC BATTERY CONTAINER HAVING REDUCED END WALL DEFLECTION	ISSUED

NY:1300923.2

6309429	09/268180	LEAD ACID STORAGE BATTERY AND METHOD OF BONDING BATTERY CELL TERMINAL POSTS AND BUSHINGS	ISSUED
6351878	09/285624	METHOD FOR MAKING POSITIVE GRIDS AND LEAD-ACID CELLS AND BATTERIES USING SUCH GRIDS	ISSUED
6372382	09/373330	LOW PROFILE FRONT TERMINAL LEAD-ACID BATTERY	ISSUED
6423451	09/072401	LEAD-ACID CELL AND POSITIVE PLATE AND ALLOY THEREFOR	ISSUED
6428927	09/453118	DETACHABLE ROPE HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR A BATTERY	ISSUED
6494279	09/096145	BATTERY ENCLOSURE SYSTEM FOR MOTIVE POWER IN HAZARDOUS SERVICE ENVIRONMENTS	ISSUED
6509118	09/423026	VALVE-REGULATED LEAD-ACID CELLS AND BATTERIES AND SEPARATORS USED IN SUCH CELLS AND BATTERIES	ISSUED
6638660	09/963722	SEISMIC RATED BATTERY RACKING SYSTEM	ISSUED
7101640	09/705566	SCREW-IN VENT PLUG FOR LEAD-ACID BATTERIES	ISSUED
RE37804	09/516965	SEALED LEAD-ACID CELLS AND BATTERIES HAVING INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL RESTRAINT FOR ACCOMMODATING PLATE GROWTH	ISSUED
NONE	11/314923	BATTERY ELECTRODE DESIGN AND A FLAT STACK BATTERY CELL DESIGN AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME	PENDING

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS LISTED IN SECURITY INTEREST, REEL/FRAME: 3544/0172 (05/15/2007)

SER. NO.	REG. NO.	DESCRIPTION	STATUS
71196471	242106	NATIONAL	LIVE
71530881	502333	WILLARD	LIVE
71614656	569697	ULTRA START	LIVE
71647822	600285	WEATHERMASTER	LIVE
71649293	623357	SURE START	LIVE
72088075	704896	POWER START	LIVE
72334579	892372	POWER BREED	LIVE
72419337	986811	EXIDE	LIVE
73058019	1032878	ROUGHNECK	LIVE
73385910	1284099	CLASSIC	LIVE
73455589	1305805	PC-31	LIVE
73490910	1333053	ABSOLYTE	LIVE
73543566	1377978	STOWAWAY	LIVE
73545852	1439833	SUPER CRANK	LIVE
73652583	1648670	THE FORCE	LIVE
73692685	1577361	PACIFIC CHLORIDE	LIVE
73761499	1545246	EXIDE	LIVE
73794428	1604408	EXIDE EDGE	LIVE
74026356	1658819	EXIDE	LIVE
74082484	1684822	HEAT GUARD	LIVE
74095058	1696840	NAUTILUS	LIVE
74114325	1937409	NAUTILUS	LIVE
74159151	1702462	SCORCHER	LIVE
74203025	1759116	SUBZERO	LIVE
74251797	1730831	ROAD FORCE	LIVE
74289600	1867485	POWER LITE	LIVE
74316964	1898611	SUNLYTE	LIVE
74343366	1788007	AMERICAN	LIVE
74408710	1885558	TRAILBLAZER	LIVE
74482953	1978748	HIBERNATOR	LIVE
75117744	2077349	GNB	LIVE
75143076	2126324	SPRINTER	LIVE
75143077	2643080	MARATHON	LIVE
75153089	2091137	MEDALIST	LIVE
75181072	2108929	CUTTING EDGE	LIVE
75233754	2132484	SELECT	LIVE
75244242	2270995	STABL-LOK	LIVE
75263238	2224735	PERFORMANCE EDGE	LIVE
75303978	2241947	FULL TIMER	LIVE

NY:1300923.2

75415191	2249173	GNB	LIVE
75445013	2234170	E-3600	LIVE
75822366	2375439	EXIDE SELECT ORBITAL	LIVE
75902529	2499059	POWERCYCLER	LIVE
76368164	2776540	X	LIVE
76521611	2859692	PX-31	LIVE
76534382	3307733	MEGA CYCLE	LIVE
76544451	2878912	PULSAR-10	LIVE
76552347	3008220	MEGA CELL	LIVE
76555039	2938712	DUAL FORCE	LIVE
76555040	2926780	DEEP FORCE	LIVE
76555041	3021484	FORCE REACTOR	LIVE
76555042	3098539	O6	LIVE
76558451	2915805	TITAN	LIVE
76560885	2881288	EXIDE	LIVE
76561722	2977873	NPS	LIVE
76583915	3078138	ORBITAL	LIVE
76593887	2975487	POWERFIT	LIVE
76599261	3174544	RELAY GEL	LIVE
76609936	3043850	EASTERN	LIVE
76609937	3003492	NOR'EASTER	LIVE
76977172	2940639	EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES	LIVE
77116291	NONE	CHLORIDE	LIVE
78153900	2858835	XLT	LIVE
78175701	2978341	PURPLE HAZE	LIVE
78199962	2972943	LIBERATOR	LIVE
78450586	3036827	LIFT POWER	LIVE
78516086	3181697	EXHP	LIVE
78565701	3119585	ORBITAL	LIVE
78885885	3367053	SUPERCRANK XTRA	LIVE
78904602	3304645	ELEMENT	LIVE
78960289	3652756	E ELEMENT ECO-FRIENDLY · EFFICIENT · ENERGY	LIVE

NY:1300923.2

RECORDED: 01/28/2011